## 501902164 04/26/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRYS PTY LTD	04/20/2007

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATRYS LIMITED
Street Address:	Level 25, 525 Collins Street
City:	Melbourne
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	Victoria 3000

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13428832

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)770-7901 Phone: (858) 509-4065

Email: Docket\_ip@pillsburylaw.com, cynthia.stroesser@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert M. Bedgood

Address Line 1: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 043043-0405145

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert M. Bedgood

Total Attachments: 1

source=0405145\_Assignment3#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028116 FRAME: 0690

MIDDLETONS ATTN: ROBERT WYMOND 'Righto' L 25
525 Collins Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000



# Certificate of Registration on Conversion to a **Public Company**



This is to certify that

PATRYS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 123 055 363

on the twentieth day of April 2007 converted to a public company.

The name of the company is now

PATRYS LIMITED

Australian Company Number 123 055 363

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the eighth day of December, 2006.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twentieth day of April, 2007.

Jeffrey Lucy

**PATENT** REEL: 028116 FRAME: 0691

Chairman

RECORDED: 04/26/2012